
Chabot College Office of Institutional Research
Degrees & certificates awarded AY 95-96 to 12-13 - Sturec term.bqy

Wednesday, November 06, 2013 

Chabot College
Number of Certificates Awarded in Academic Years 03-04 to 12-13, by Certificate and Certificate Emphasis

(C/CA/CAA/CC/PC certificates combined)
Chabot College Total
Certificates (C/CA/CAA/CC)
2003-
04

2004-
05

2005-
06

2006-
07

2007-
08

2008-
09

2009-
10

2010-
11

2011-
12

2012-
13

Num Num Num Num Num Num Num Num Num Num Num
Accounting Accounting

Accounting Technician(C)
Bookkeeping

Administration of Justice Administration of Justice
Applied Photography Photography
Automotive Technology Auto Engine Performance Tech

Auto Tech (Emph Chassis)
Auto Tech (Emph Drivetrain)
Auto Tech (Engine Performance)
Automotive Chassis Technology
Automotive Drivetrain Tech
Automotive Engine Machining
Automotive Maintenance Tech
Automotive Mechanics
Automotive Service
Automotive Technician (C)
Automotive Technology

Business and Commerce, General Business-Transfer
Child Development/Early Care a ECD (Associate Teacher)

ECD (Basic Teacher)
Children with Special Needs Erly Chldhd Intrvntn Assist CA
Commercial Art Graphic Design

Illustration
Drafting Technology Drafting Tech/Electro-Mech (C)

Electro-Mech-Design Technology
Electronics & Electric Technol Consumer Technology

Electronics and Compu Tech
Electronics and Compu Tech(C)
Industrial Technology
Sound & Comm Electronic System

1 1 2
10 2 12

11 26 20 57
2 2

3 2 3 2 2 2 14
3 1 5 1 1 11

1 1
1 1
1 1

1 1 8 4 10 5 34 63
1 7 5 7 6 5 31
1 2 1 2 4 2 12
1 1 6 4 7 5 27 51

3 2 3 3 1 1 1 14
6 1 3 3 1 1 1 16
2 2
3 8 4 3 1 1 1 21

3 15 17 34 69
96 69 57 85 56 71 12 2 1 1 450
25 31 43 28 20 25 15 22 15 22 246

1 2 3 6
1 2 1 4
3 1 2 1 2 9

1 1
1 1
1 2 3

2 1 2 5
1 2 7 6 3 2 21

2 4 6
1 1
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Num Num Num Num Num Num Num Num Num Num Num
Engineering,General Basic Chem Engin Concepts

Basic Engin Comp & Graphics
Basic Engin Computa & Design
Basic Engin Desgn& CSci Prin
Basic Engin Design & Comput
Basic Engineering Computation
Basic Engineering Design
Engineering Tutor

English Creative Writing
Writing

Ethnic Studies Case Mgmt for Human Services
Multicult Aware/Rel-Srv Prvdr
Multicult Aware/Self-Reflect

Fire Technology Fire Prevention Inspector
Fire Service Technology
Fire Technology

Gerontology Soc(Emphasis in Gerontology)
Health Information Technology Hlth Info Coding

Hlth Information Clerk
Medical Transcription

Human Services Human Services Clerk
Information Technology, Genera Business Graphics

Computer Support
Multimedia Design
Software Specialist

Interior Design and Merchandis Interior Design
Kitchen and Bath Design

Journalism Journalism
Liberal Arts and Sciences, Gen CSU General Education Breadth

IGETC

1 1
2 2
1 1
1 1
3 3
1 1
3 3
1 1

1 3 2 1 7
1 1 2

1 1
6 5 5 4 4 6 1 31
2 3 1 2 3 1 3 15

1 1 1 3
2 2 4
1 1 4 2 3 1 4 4 2 2 24

1 1
21 28 11 17 1 1 79
1 4 6 2 13
2 2 4

1 1
1 1 2

5 5
1 1
1 1 1 1 4

3 2 1 1 2 4 2 3 1 2 21
1 1

1 1
4 14 25 19 62
2 2 2 3 9
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Machining and Machine Tools Machinist

Numerical Control Programmer (
Tool Maker

Management Development & Super Business Technology
Gen Business Administration
Health Care Management
Human Resource Assistant
Management
Retail Management
Retail Management (CA)
Small Business Management
Supervision

Marketing & Distribution Accounting Technician
Bookkeeping
Marketing
Retailing

Medical Assisting Medical Assisting
Music Electronic Music Technology

Music Industry & Technology
Office Technology/Office Compu Administrative Assistant

Office Technology
Physical Education Coaching

Fitness Instructor
Sports Injury Care

Real Estate Real Estate (C)
Small Business and Entrepreneu Small Business Management
Software Applications CAS-Computer Software Applicat

Software Specialist (CA)
Travel Services & Tourism Travel and Tourism Marketing

6 6 5 6 5 3 2 5 3 15 56
2 7 6 9 4 3 1 4 3 6 45
3 5 5 8 4 3 3 5 4 7 47

1 1
1 1

3 7 4 14
1 1 4 1 7

7 10 24 23 17 24 17 25 12 17 176
1 6 1 8

1 2 1 4
3 1 3 1 1 9

1 1
17 8 7 23 12 15 16 15 29 18 160

3 3
1 2 3 2 3 7 6 2 4 30
1 1 8 1 4 15

18 16 23 21 15 30 20 21 18 14 196
1 1

1 2 2 5
4 3 1 3 2 6 1 8 8 1 37

36 31 16 23 18 12 5 6 5 4 156
2 1 4 2 1 1 11

1 2 3 3 3 1 13
3 1 2 3 9
1 4 1 4 4 2 4 2 4 1 27

4 4
3 1 1 5

2 1 3
1 1



Chabot College Office of Institutional Research
Degrees & certificates awarded AY 95-96 to 12-13 - Sturec term.bqy

Wednesday, November 06, 2013 

Chabot College
Number of Certificates Awarded in Academic Years 03-04 to 12-13, by Certificate and Certificate Emphasis

(C/CA/CAA/CC/PC certificates combined)
Chabot College Total
Certificates (C/CA/CAA/CC)
2003-
04

2004-
05

2005-
06

2006-
07

2007-
08

2008-
09

2009-
10

2010-
11

2011-
12

2012-
13

Num Num Num Num Num Num Num Num Num Num Num
Welding Technology Inspection and Pipe Welding

Welding (C)
Total

3 1 1 5
1 1 2 3 2 1 1 11

302 265 254 306 209 267 160 217 224 294 2,498


