	`	Chabot College										Total
	Certificates (C/CA/CAA/CC)											
						2007-	2008-	2009-	2010-	2011-	2012-	
		04	05	06	07	08	09	10	11	12	13	
		Num	Num	Num	Num	Num	Num	Num	Num	Num	Num	Num
Accounting	Accounting	1								1		2
	Accounting Technician(C)	10		2								12
	Bookkeeping								11	26	20	57
Administration of Justice	Administration of Justice							2				2
Applied Photography	Photography	3	2	3	2	2		2				14
Automotive Technology	Auto Engine Performance Tech						3	1	5	1	1	11
	Auto Tech (Emph Chassis)									1		1
	Auto Tech (Emph Drivetrain)						1					1
	Auto Tech (Engine Performance)						1					1
	Automotive Chassis Technology				1	1	8	4	10	5	34	63
	Automotive Drivetrain Tech				1		7	5	7	6	5	31
	Automotive Engine Machining				1		2	1	2	4	2	12
	Automotive Maintenance Tech				1	1	6	4	7	5	27	51
	Automotive Mechanics	3	2	3	3	1	1				1	14
	Automotive Service	6	1	3	3	1	1				1	16
	Automotive Technician (C)	2										2
	Automotive Technology	3	8	4	3		1		1		1	21
Business and Commerce, General	Business-Transfer							3	15	17	34	69
Child Development/Early Care a	ECD (Associate Teacher)	96	69	57	85	56	71	12	2	1	1	450
	ECD (Basic Teacher)	25	31	43	28	20	25	15	22	15	22	246
Children with Special Needs	Erly Chldhd Intrvntn Assist CA								1	2	3	6
Commercial Art	Graphic Design	1				2	1					4
	Illustration	3	1	2	1	2						9
Drafting Technology	Drafting Tech/Electro-Mech (C)							1				1
	Electro-Mech-Design Technology									1		1
Electronics & Electric Technol	Consumer Technology									1	2	3
	Electronics and Compu Tech	2	1	2								5
	Electronics and Compu Tech(C)	1	2	7	6	3		2				21
	Industrial Technology									2	4	6
	Sound & Comm Electronic System		1									1

		Chabo	ot Colle	ge								Total
		Certificates (C/CA/CAA/CC)										1
		2003-	2004-		2006-	2007-	2008-	2009-	2010-	2011-	2012-	
		04	05	06	07	08	09	10	11	12	13	
		Num	Num	Num	Num	Num	Num	Num	Num	Num	Num	Num
Engineering, General	Basic Chem Engin Concepts										1	1
	Basic Engin Comp & Graphics										2	2
	Basic Engin Computa & Design										1	1
	Basic Engin Desgn& CSci Prin										1	1
	Basic Engin Design & Comput										3	3
	Basic Engineering Computation										1	1
	Basic Engineering Design										3	3
	Engineering Tutor										1	1
English	Creative Writing	1	3		2	1						7
	Writing		1				1					2
Ethnic Studies	Case Mgmt for Human Services					1						1
	Multicult Aware/Rel-Srv Prvdr	6	5	5	4	4	6	1				31
	Multicult Aware/Self-Reflect	2	3	1	2	3	1	3				15
Fire Technology	Fire Prevention Inspector								1	1	1	3
	Fire Service Technology	2		2								4
	Fire Technology	1	1	4	2	3	1	4	4	2	2	24
Gerontology	Soc(Emphasis in Gerontology)		1									1
Health Information Technology	HIth Info Coding	21	28	11	17	1		1				79
	HIth Information Clerk	1	4	6	2							13
	Medical Transcription	2		2								4
Human Services	Human Services Clerk						1					1
Information Technology, Genera	Business Graphics				1	1						2
	Computer Support	5										5
	Multimedia Design			1								1
	Software Specialist			1	1	1	1					4
Interior Design and Merchandis	Interior Design	3	2	1	1	2	4	2	3	1	2	21
	Kitchen and Bath Design									1		1
Journalism	Journalism			1								1
Liberal Arts and Sciences, Gen	CSU General Education Breadth							4	14	25	19	62
	IGETC							2	2	2	3	9

	1											
		Chabot College Certificates (C/CA/CAA/CC)										Total
		2003-		2005-	2006-		2008-		2010-		2012-	
		04	05	06	07	80	09	10	11	12	13	
		Num	Num	Num	Num	Num	Num	Num	Num	Num	Num	Num
Machining and Machine Tools	Machinist	6	6	5	6	5	3	2	5	3	15	56
	Numerical Control Programmer (2	7	6	9	4	3	1	4	3	6	45
	Tool Maker	3	5	5	8	4	3	3	5	4	7	47
Management Development & Super	Business Technology				1							1
	Gen Business Administration				1							1
	Health Care Management								3	7	4	14
	Human Resource Assistant							1	1	4	1	7
	Management	7	10	24	23	17	24	17	25	12	17	176
	Retail Management			1			6		1			8
	Retail Management (CA)							1	2		1	4
	Small Business Management				3	1	3	1			1	9
	Supervision	1										1
Marketing & Distribution	Accounting Technician	17	8	7	23	12	15	16	15	29	18	160
	Bookkeeping							3				3
	Marketing		1	2	3	2	3	7	6	2	4	30
	Retailing		1		1	8	1	4				15
Medical Assisting	Medical Assisting	18	16	23	21	15	30	20	21	18	14	196
Music	Electronic Music Technology									1		1
	Music Industry & Technology								1	2	2	5
Office Technology/Office Compu	Administrative Assistant	4	3	1	3	2	6	1	8	8	1	37
	Office Technology	36	31	16	23	18	12	5	6	5	4	156
Physical Education	Coaching		2	1	4	2	1	1				11
	Fitness Instructor	1	2		3	3	3			1		13
	Sports Injury Care	3	1		2		3					9
Real Estate	Real Estate (C)	1	4	1	4	4	2	4	2	4	1	27
Small Business and Entrepreneu	Small Business Management								4			4
Software Applications	CAS-Computer Software Applicat	3	1	1								5
	Software Specialist (CA)						2	1				3
Travel Services & Tourism	Travel and Tourism Marketing					1						1

	Chabot College											
	Certificates (C/CA/CAA/CC)											
		2003-	2004-	2005-	2006-	2007-	2008-	2009-	2010-	2011-	2012-	
		04	05	06	07	08	09	10	11	12	13	
		Niuma	Num	Num	Num	Nium	Niuma	Num	Num	Num	Num	Num
		Num										
Velding Technology	Inspection and Pipe Welding					3	1	1				5
	Welding (C)		1		1	2	3	2	1	1		11
Total Total		302	265	254	306	209	267	160	217	224	294	2,498